O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S
AS30 Prime - Extended Field of View
Array sensor
Described product
AS30 Prime - Extended Field of View
Manufacturer
SICK AG
Erwin-Sick-Str. 1

Table 5: Technical data
Attribute Value
Type designation AS30-MBM834I320A00
Part number 1118222
Operating modes Multi-edge measurement
Principle of operation Scanning and reflector
Sensing distance 100 mm
Working range 90...110 mm
Field of view 165 mm
Smallest detectable object (MDO) 2 mm5)
Light source LED, white
Wavelength 400 nm ... 700 nm
Light spot size 210 mm x 13.2 mm
Linearity of position value ±1%
Repeatability ± 0.15 mm
Resolution of the display or output
value
0.1 mm
Alignment aid IO-Link / SOPAS
Supply voltage 18-30 V DC
Ripple ≤5 V 1)
Power consumption < 3.1 W 2)
Digital output Push/pull
Digital output (voltage) Push / Pull: HIGH = VS - 3 V / LOW ≤3 V
Analog output 4 mA ... 20 mA
Analog output resolution 12 bit
Output rate of analog output 2 ms
Output current Imax. < 100 mA 3)
Initialization time 0.48 s
Connection type Male connector, M12, 5-pin 4)
Protection class III
Circuit protection UV connections, reverse polarity protected
Output Q, short-circuit protected and overcurrent pro‐
tected
Electronic interference pulse monitoring
Enclosure rating IP67
Weight 250 g
Housing material Zinc die cast, powder-coated
Ambient temperature, operation -10 °C … +55 °C
Ambient temperature, storage -25 °C … +75 °C
Impact load Acc. to IEC 60068
UL file no. NRKH.E181493 (US)
NRKH7.E181493 (Canada)
TECHNICAL DATA 11
8026955.1GOA/2023/06/21 | SICK O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S | AS30 Prime - Extended Field of View 33
Subject to change without notice
Attribute Value
Communication interface IO-Link V1.1
Communication interface detailed COM3
Cycle time min. 1.1 ms
Process data length 8 bytes
1) Must not fall below or exceed UB tolerances.
2) Without load
3) Sum current of all outputs
4) Male connector In = 2A
5) Sensitivity = fine
11.2 Dimensional drawing
AS30 Prime - Extended Field of View
31 (1.22)
9.2 (0.36)
11.2 (0.44)
30.2 (1.19)
1
32 (1.26)
48.3 (1.9)
52.5 (2.07)
4
.2